
UW-EXTENSION UNIVERSITY STAFF COUNCIL 2016-2018 
 

Chair:  James Wegener    Vice Chair:  Katy Sticha 
  

 
Cooperative Extension 
 
Auric Gold   (11/01/15-10/31/2017) 
(completing the term for Donna McLaughlin) 
Operations Prog Assoc/Human Resource Dev 
249 Extension Building 
432 N Lake Street 
Madison, WI  53706 
Tel: (608)890-3814 FAX:(608)262-9462 
Email:auric.gold@ces.uwex.edu 
 
Katy Sticha (11/01/16-10/31/2018) 
Operations Program Associate 
229 Lowell Center 
610 Langdon Street 
Madison, WI  53703 
Tel:   608-262-9961   Fax:   
katy.sticha@ces.uwex.edu  
 
 
VACANCY – Coop Ext Rep 
 
 
Continuing Education, Outreach & E-
Learning 
 
Dan Kursevski (11/01/15-10/31/2017) 
Program Associate 
222 W. Washington Ave., Rm. 470 
Madison, WI  53703 
Tel:  608-263-6657   Fax:  608-265-9120 
daniel.kursevski@uwex.edu  
 
 
 
 

 
Broadcasting & Media Innovations 
 
Christine Whitten (11/01/16-10/31/2018) 
Executive Assistant-Wisconsin Public Television 
821 University Ave. 
Madison, WI  53706 
Tel:  608-263-2114   Fax: 
christine.whitten@wpt.org  
 
James Wegener (11/01/15-10/31/2017) 
Financial Specialist 
Wisconsin Public Television 
7005 Vilas Communication Hall 
821 University Ave. 
Madison, WI  53706 
Tel:  608-263-2112   Fax:  608-263-9763 
james.wegener@vilas.uwex.edu  
 
 
 
 
General Education Administrative Services 
 
Dan Wanish (11/1/15-10/31/2017) 
Accountant 
110 Pyle Center 
702 Langdon Street 
Madison, WI  53706 
Tel:  608-265-5492 
dan.wanish@ecc.uwex.edu  
 
Nancy O’Neal (11/01/15-10/31/2017) 
LTE Call Center (Wed-Fri), UW-Ext Registrations 
Pyle Center 
702 Langdon Street 
Madison, WI  53706 
Tel:  608-265-4757     
nancy.oneal@ecc.uwex.edu  
 
Ken Rosen (11/01/16-10/31/2018) 
Information Technology 
780 Regent St., Rm. 130 
Madison, WI  53715 
Tel:  608-262-5035  Fax:  
ken.rosen@uwex.edu 

 
 
Secretary of the Faculty and Staff 
Andrea Cool 
405 Extension Bldg, 432 North Lake St 
Madison  WI  53706-1498 
Tel:  608-262-4387     Fax:  608-890-1195 
andrea.cool@uwex.edu  

Executive Assistant 
Judy Ballweg 
401 Extension Bldg,  432 North Lake St 
Madison  WI  53706-1498 
Tel:  608-890-3158     Fax:  608-890-1195 
judy.ballweg@uwex.edu 
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